
 

 

JANUARY2018 PROGRAM EL &EC  EDUC YR II TERM SPRING ‘18 

 

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SAT/SUN 

 

 1 Placement 

begins on the  

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

 
6/7 

  

date your 
assigned school 
starts back from 
break 

          

 n
o

te
s 

           

  

           

  

           

 

 8 
 

9 
 

10 
 
11 

 
12 

 
13/14 

  

           

 n
o

te
s 

           

  

           

  

           

 

 15 
 

16 
 

17 
 
18 

 
19 

 
20/21 

1
  

MLK , Jr. DAY           

W
E

E
K

 

n
o

te
s 

           

  

           

  

           

 

 22 
 

23 
 

24 
 
25 

 
26 

 
27/28 

2
  

           

W
E

E
K

 

n
o

te
s 

           

  

           

  

           

  

29 
 

30 
 

31 
 Placement 
hours:  

 Attendance is 
expected on all  

 ELED: CI 407: 
(ALL): T 5-7 pm; 

3
  

      Start of 
contractual 
day  until end 
of contractual 
day 

 days of co-op 
attendance, 
including 
professional 
development 
and in-service 
days 

  
ELED & ECE: 
Seminar:  
(LOCAL) Tues 7-8 
pm 
 
(Northern): TBD 

W
E

E
K

 

n
o

te
s 

  

 

   
(Typically 30 
minutes before and 
after school hours) 

 

All absences 
require sub 
plans 

  

  

           

  

            
 
 
 

EARLY CHILDHOOD/ELEMENTARY PLACEMENTS ALL DAY 

EARLY CHILDHOOD/ELEMENTARY PLACEMENTS ALL DAY 

ELEMENTARY: Placements all day 
EARLY CHILDHOOD: Classes on campus M-Th; Local placements on Fridays 

ELEMENTARY: Placements all day 
EARLY CHILDHOOD: Classes on campus M-Th; Local placements on Fridays 

ELEMENTARY: Placements all day 
EARLY CHILDHOOD: Classes on campus M-Th; Local 

placements on Fridays 

ELED: CI 407 5-
7 pm; Local 
Seminar 7-8 pm 

ELED: CI 407 5-7 
pm; OPTIONAL 
edTPA 7-8 pm 

ELED: CI 407 5-
7 pm; Seminar 
7-8 pm 



 

 

 

FEBRUARY2018 PROGRAM EL &EC  EDUC YR II TERM SPRING ‘18 

 

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SAT/SUN 

 

  
 

 
 

 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3/4 

3
  

           

W
E

E
K

 

n
o

te
s 

           

  

           

  

           

 

 5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10/11 

4
  

           

W
E

E
K

 

n
o

te
s 

           

W E E K W E E K
 

 

           

  

           

 

 12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17/18 

5
  

           

W
E

E
K

 

n
o

te
s 

           

  

           

  

           

 

 19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24/25 

6
  

           

W
E

E
K

 

n
o

te
s 

           

  

           

  

           

  

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

 
 

 
 

 

7
  

           

W
E

E
K

 

n
o

te
s 

           

  

           

  

           

  

           
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ELEMENTARY: Placements all 
day 

EARLY CHILDHOOD: Classes on 
campus M-Th; Local placements 

on Fridays 

ELEMENTARY: Placements all day 
EARLY CHILDHOOD: Classes on campus M-Th; Local placements on Fridays 

ELEMENTARY: Placements all day 
EARLY CHILDHOOD: Classes on campus M-Th; Local placements on Fridays 

ELEMENTARY: Placements all day 
EARLY CHILDHOOD: Classes on campus M-Th; Local placements on Fridays 

EARLY CHILDHOOD AND ELEMENTARY: Placements all 
day 

ELED: CI 407 5-
7 pm; Seminar 
7-8 pm 

ELED: CI 407 5-7 
pm; OPTIONAL 
edTPA 7-8 pm 

ELED: CI 407 5-7 
pm; Seminar 7-8 
pm 

ELED: CI 407 5-7 
pm; OPTIONAL 
edTPA 7-8 pm 



MARCH2018 PROGRAM EL &EC  EDUC YR II TERM SPRING ‘18 

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SAT/SUN 

1 2 3/4 

7
 

  

W
E

E
K

 

n
o

te
s 

 

5 6 7 8 9 10/11 

8
 

W
E

E
K

 

n
o

te
s 

 

W E E K W E E K 

12 13 14 15 16 17/18 

9
 

     

W
E

E
K

 

n
o

te
s 

  

 

19 20 21 22 23 24/25 

1
0

 
W

E
E

K
 

n
o

te
s 

 

26 27 28 29 30 31 

1
1

 

      

W
E

E
K

 

n
o

te
s 

 

 

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS SPRING BREAK 

BALANCED CALENDAR (Barkstall/ Kenwood) SPRING BREAK 

BALANCED CALENDAR (Barkstall/ Kenwood) SPRING BREAK 

EARLY CHILDHOOD AND 
ELEMENTARY: Placements all 

day 

EARLY CHILDHOOD AND ELEMENTARY: Placements all day 

EARLY CHILDHOOD AND ELEMENTARY: Placements all day 

EARLY CHILDHOOD AND ELEMENTARY: Placements all day 

ELED: CI 407 5-
7 pm; Seminar 
7-8 pm 

ELED: CI 407 5-
7 pm; Seminar 
7-8 pm 

Local Seminar 7-
8 pm 

Note: UIUC classes follow the University 
calendar including Spring Break; 
Placements follow the district calendar 
including Spring Break, if applicable



 

 

APRIL2018 PROGRAM EL &EC  EDUC YR II TERM SPRING ‘18 

 

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SAT/SUN 

 

  
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
1 

  

           

W
E

E
K

 

n
o

te
s 

           

  

           

  

           

 

 2 
 

3 
 

4 
 
5 

 
6 

 
7/8 

1
2

  

           

W
E

E
K

 

n
o

te
s 

           

W E E K W E E K
 

 

           

  

           

 

 9 
 

10 
 

11 
 
12 

 
13 

 
14/15 

1
3

  

           

W
E

E
K

 

n
o

te
s 

 
 

         

  

           

  

           

 

 16 
 

17 
 

18 
 
19 

 
20 

 
21/22 

1
4

  

           

W
E

E
K

 

n
o

te
s 

           

  

           

  

           

  

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 
26 

 
27 

 
28/29 

1
5

  

           

W
E

E
K

 

n
o

te
s 

           

  

           

  

           

 

 30 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

1
6

  

ECE/ ELED: 
Placements all 
day 

          

W
E

E
K

 

n
o

te
s 

           

  

           
 

EARLY CHILDHOOD AND ELEMENTARY: Placements all day 

EARLY CHILDHOOD AND ELEMENTARY: Placements all day 

EARLY CHILDHOOD AND ELEMENTARY: Placements all day 

EARLY CHILDHOOD AND ELEMENTARY: Placements all day 

Local Seminar 7-
8 pm 

ELED: CI 407 5-
7 pm; Seminar/ 
edTPA 7-8 pm 

ELED: CI 407 5-
7 pm; Local 
seminar 7-8 pm 

Local seminar 
7-8 pm 



 

 

MAY2018 PROGRAM EL &EC  EDUC YR II TERM SPRING ‘18 

 

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SAT/SUN 

 

  
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 
4 

 
5/6 

1
6

  

        FINAL DAY OF 
PLACEMENT for 
ELEMENTARY 

  

W
E

E
K

 

n
o

te
s 

  
 

        

  

           

  

           

 

 7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 
11 

 
12/13 

  

      FINAL DAY OF 
PLACEMENT for 
EARLY 
CHILDHOOD 

   COMMENCEMENT 

W
E

E
K

 

n
o

te
s  

          

W E E K W E E K
 

 

           

  

           

 

 14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 
18 

 
19/20 

  

           

W
E

E
K

 

n
o

te
s  

          

  

           

  

           

 

 21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 
25 

 
26/27 

  

           

W
E

E
K

 

n
o

te
s 

           

  

           

  

           

  

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

31 
 
 

 
 

  

           

W
E

E
K

 

n
o

te
s 

           

  

           

  

            
 

MAKE UP DAYS FOR ELEMENTARY EDUCATION CANDIDATES (IF NEEDED) 

MAKE UP DAYS FOR EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION CANDIDATES (IF NEEDED) 

EARLY CHILDHOOD AND ELEMENTARY: Placements all day 

EARLY CHILDHOOD: Placements all day 

Local seminar 7-8 pm 


