JANUARY2018

WEEK

3

SAT/SUN **MONDAY TUESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY** WEDNESDAY 5 2 3 4 6/7 1 Placement begins on the date your assigned school EARLY CHILDHOOD/ELEMENTARY PLACEMENTS ALL DAY starts back from break 13/14 9 8 10 11 12 EARLY CHILDHOOD/ELEMENTARY PLACEMENTS ALL DAY 20/21 15 16 17 18 19 MLK, Jr. DAY ELEMENTARY: Placements all day EARLY CHILDHOOD: Classes on campus M-Th; Local placements on Fridays **ELED:** CI 407 5-7 pm; Local Seminar 7-8 pm 27/28 22 25 26 23 24 ELEMENTARY: Placements all day EARLY CHILDHOOD: Classes on campus M-Th; Local placements on Fridays **ELED:** CI 407 5-7 pm; OPTIONAL edTPA 7-8 pm **Placement Attendance** is 29 **ELED:** CI 407: 30 31 hours: expected on all (ALL): T 5-7 pm; days of co-op Start of ELEMENTARY: Placements all day attendance, ELED & ECE: contractual EARLY CHILDHOOD: Classes on campus M-Th; Local including Seminar: day until end placements on Fridays professional (LOCAL) Tues 7-8 of contractual development day and in-service days (Northern): TBD All absences **ELED:** CI 407 5-(Typically 30 notes WEEK 7 pm; Seminar minutes before and require sub 7-8 pm after school hours) plans

TERMSPRING '18

EL &EC EDUC YR II

PROGRAM_

FEBRUARY2018 PROGRAM EL &EC EDUC YR II TERMSPRING '18

	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SAT/SUN			
WEEK 3	notes			EARLY CHILDF campus M-Th;	2 T: Placements all lay HOOD: Classes on Local placements ridays	3/4			
	5	6	7	8	9	10/11			
4	EAR	Fridays							
WEEK	notes	ELED: CI 407 5-7 pm; Seminar7-8 pm							
	12	13	14	15	16	17/18			
rv	EARL	ridavs							
WEEK	notes	ELED: CI 407 5-7 pm; OPTIONAL edTPA 7-8 pm							
	19	20	21	22	23	24/25			
9	EAF	ELEMENTARY: Placements all day EARLY CHILDHOOD: Classes on campus M-Th; Local placements on Fridays							
WEEK	notes	ELED: CI 407 5-7 pm; Seminar 7-8 pm							
	26	27	28						
7	EARLY CHILDHO	OD AND ELEMENTAF day	RY: Placements all						
WEEK	notes	ELED: CI 407 5-7 pm; OPTIONAL edTPA 7-8 pm							

MARCH2018

8 pm

MONDAY **TUESDAY** THURSDAY WEDNESDAY **FRIDAY** SAT/SUN 1 3/4 EARLY CHILDHOOD AND ELEMENTARY: Placements all day WEEK 10/11 5 6 7 8 9 ∞ EARLY CHILDHOOD AND ELEMENTARY: Placements all day **ELED:** CI 407 5-WEEK 7 pm; Seminar 7-8 pm 16 17/18 12 13 14 15 EARLY CHILDHOOD AND ELEMENTARY: Placements all day 6 BALANCED CALENDAR (Barkstall/ Kenwood) SPRING BREAK **ELED:** CI 407 5-WEEK 7 pm; Seminar 7-8 pm 19 20 21 22 23 24/25 Note: UIUC classes follow the University calendar including Spring Break; UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS SPRING BREAK Placements follow the district calendar including Spring Break, if applicable 31 26 27 28 29 30 EARLY CHILDHOOD AND ELEMENTARY: Placements all day 11 BALANCED CALENDAR (Barkstall/ Kenwood) SPRING BREAK WEEK Local Seminar 7-

TERMSPRING '18

EL &EC EDUC YR II

PROGRAM_

APRIL2018

MONDAY **TUESDAY** WEDNESDAY THURSDAY SAT/SUN **FRIDAY** 1 WEEK notes 3 5 2 6 7/8 EARLY CHILDHOOD AND ELEMENTARY: Placements all day WEEK notes Local Seminar 7-8 pm 14/15 12 13 9 10 11 EARLY CHILDHOOD AND ELEMENTARY: Placements all day **ELED:** CI 407 5-WEEK notes 7 pm; Local seminar 7-8 pm 21/22 20 17 19 16 18 EARLY CHILDHOOD AND ELEMENTARY: Placements all day **ELED:** CI 407 5-WEEK 7 pm; Seminar/ edTPA 7-8 pm 26 28/29 27 23 25 24 EARLY CHILDHOOD AND ELEMENTARY: Placements all day WEEK notes Local seminar 7-8 pm 30 ECE/ELED: Placements all day

EL &EC EDUC YR II

PROGRAM_

TERMSPRING '18

	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SAT/SUN
		1	2	3	4	5/6
16					FINAL DAY OF PLACEMENT for ELEMENTARY	
	10	EARLY C				
WEEK	notes	Local seminar 7-8 pm				
	7	8	9	10	11	12/13
	EARLY C	HILDHOOD: Placemer	nts all day	FINAL DAY OF PLACEMENT for		COMMENCEMENT
				EARLY CHILDHOOD		
WEEK	MAKE UI					
	14	15	16	17	18	19/20
						,
WEEK	MAKE UP D					
	21	22	23	24	25	26/27
						- /
WEEK	notes					
	28	29	30	31		
	20	2)	50	31		
WEEK	notes					
>	<u></u>					